Client Code:	GLAUKO.	5C1CP1
--------------	---------	--------

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: GLAUKOS CORPORATION Internal Address: 	
1. David S. Haffner		
2. Hosheng Tu 3. Morteza Gharib	Street Address: 26051 Merit Circle, Suite 103	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	City: Laguna Hills State: CA	
attached?	ZIP : 92653	
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	() Yes (X) No	
(X) Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger () Change of Name		
() Other:	4. US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent	
Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple signatures) 1. November 19, 2009 2. November 16, 2009 3. November 17, 2009	number(s):	
	(X) Patent Application No.: 10/950,175 Filing Date: September 24, 2004	
	Additional numbers attached?	
	() Yes (X) No	
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Customer No. 20,995		
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP 2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614		
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502 Attorney's Docket No.: GLAUKO.5C1CP1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410	
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees	
	which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
William II Shrava	Do Nov. 25, 2009	
William H. Shreve William H. Shreve Name of Person Signing Signing	ature Date	
25 679		
35,678 Registration No.		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 5		
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
8162383 Facsimile Numbe	r: (5/1) 2/3-0140	

8162383 112409

700423765

CH \$40.00 111410 10950175

PATENT Client Code: GLAUKO.5C1CP1 Page 1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, the undersigned "Assignors" David S. Haffner, Hosheng Tu, and Morteza Gharib, have previously assigned all rights in United States Patent Application No. 10/950,175 to **GLAUKOS CORPORATION**, a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at 26051 Merit Circle, Suite 103, Laguna Hills, CA 92653 ("ASSIGNEE"), which assignment was recorded on February 7, 2005, at Reel 016231, and Frame 0963, (the "Assignment").

WHEREAS, the Assignment as recorded contained errors in the names of the three inventors of Patent Application No. 10/950,175, who are Assignors, having agreed to take actions to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection, desires to correct the Assignment as recorded; and

WHEREAS, the correct name of the First Assignor of Patent Application No. 10/950,175 assigned to ASSIGNEE is **David S. Haffner**, the correct name of the Second Assignor of Patent Application No. 10/950,175 assigned to ASSIGNEE is **Hosheng Tu**, and the correct name of the Third Assignor of Patent Application No. 10/950,175 assigned to ASSIGNEE is **Morteza Gharib**:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, already received, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, unto, and do hereby quitclaim and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under said improvements, and said application including all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY confirm our covenant and agreement to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0426

PATENT Client Code: GLAUKO 5C1CP1 Page 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{19^{Th}}{19^{Th}}$ day of November 120.09

Dand 5 Alla

David S. Haffner

STATE OF CA } ss.

On <u>Novensee 19, 2006</u>, before me, <u>AIMEE VAUGHAN</u>, notary public, personally appeared David S. Haffner who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(ies), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature(



PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0427

PATENT Client Code: GLAUKO.5C1CP1 Page 3

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>16th</u> day of <u>Nevember</u>, 20<u>09</u>.

Hosheng Tu

STATE OF California } COUNTY OF Orange } ss.

On <u>Nev. 16, 2009</u>, before me, <u>ChiWonKwon</u>, notary public, personally appeared Hosheng Tu who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s)(s) are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(iss), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

Ū

ŋ

ដ

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

CHI WON KWON COMM...1839944 OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA ORANGE COUNTY Term Exp. March 20, 2013

Clillonten

Notary Signature

PATENT REEL: 023576 FRAME: 0428

PATENT Client Code: GLAUKO.5C1CP1 Page 4

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\sqrt{2+h}$ day of NOVEMBER , 2009.

Malter Cel---Morteza Gharib

STATE OF California }

SS.

On <u>11/17/2009</u>, before me, <u>RENEE SORIANO</u>, notary public, personally appeared Morteza Gharib who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity(jes), and that by his signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]



paulaeur (

RECORDED: 11/25/2009